01-14-2004



102645833

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Tab settings	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
ADVANCED CADD PRODUCTIONS, INC.	Name: LAUNCHPADOFFICE, INC.
	Internal Address: 15455 N. GREENWAY HAYDEN L
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85260
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	ASASS AL ODSSAUAVA HAVOSA
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 15455 N. GREENWAY HAYDEN
<u> </u>	
Other	
	City: SCOTTSDALE State: AZ Zip: 85260
1/9/04 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application in
A. Patent Application No.(s)	R Patent No. (a) D484512
A. I atent Application No.(8)	B. Patent No.(s) D484512
Additional numbers a	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involve
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name: Joseph H. Roediger	7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 3333 E. Camelback Rd.,	₹ ≥
Suite 212	
Outig 212	D 22
City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip: 85018	and the second s
	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
1	/ /
Joseph H. Boodiner	cal H. Royds for 1/9/04
JUSEUN D. KOEGIGEI 7773	
Joseph H. Roediger Name of Person Signing	/ Signature / Data
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date er sheet, attachments, and documents:

PATENT

REEL: 014863 FRAME: 0921

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ADVANCED CADD PRODUCTIONS, INC., having offices at 15455 N. Greenway

Hayden Loop, Scottsdale, Arizona 85260, is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment of U.S. Patent

No. D484512, issued December 30, 2003, and entitled

ELECTRONIC KEYPAD HOLDER:

WHEREAS, LAUNCHPADOFFICE, INC., 15455 N. Greenway Hayden Loop, Scottsdale,

Arizona 85260, an Arizona corporation ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and

interest in and to said invention, the application for Letters Patent identified herein, and in, to and under

any Letters patent which have been or may be obtained covering said invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged ("ASSIGNOR") hereby assigns unto

ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and

all other countries in and to said invention, and in to any and all applications for Letters Patent filed or

which may be filed thereon throughout the world, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent that

have been or may be granted on applications for Letters Patent covering said invention.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that it will assist ASSIGNEE without expense, in the

making and prosecution of any other applications, divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals or

reissues that ASSIGNEE may elect to make covering said invention, and in any interference, litigation or

other proceeding that may arise involving said invention or applications, or patents issued thereon, and

that it will execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all additional documents and papers and perform

any further acts necessary to vest in ASSIGNEE the rights hereby conveyed.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent of

the United States which may be granted on said invention or applications, divisions, continuations,

1

PATENT

REEL: 014863 FRAME: 0922

renewals, and reissues pertaining thereto, to ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns.

By Claudine Dimitriou, President

STATE OF ARIZONA) ss

COUNTY OF MARICOPA)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of

Sanuary, 2004, by Claudine Dimitriou.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:



RECORDED: 01/12/2004